### Schedule A.1 – Supplemental Information & Indirect Ownership

### Valstar, Inc. dba GTel's Owners

Valstar, Inc. is an Internet service provider who has both direct and indirect owners. Germantown Telephone, Inc. is the parent company to Valstar, Inc. The Direct and Indirect Owners are as follows:

## Valstar, Inc.'s Direct Owners

DC & MS Bohnsack Irrevocable Trust	75.4% Ownership
Treasury Stock – Germantown Telephone	14.75%
Company, Inc.	
The remaing shareholders do not own	9.85% Ownership
more than 10% individually	

### Valstar, Inc's Indirect Owners

Bruce Bohnsack and Cory Bohnsack Smith are the Trustees of the DC & MS Bohnsack Irrevocable Trust. Both Bruce Bohnsack and Cory Bohnsack Smith have a 0% direct ownership in Valstar, Inc.

### Valstar, Inc's Officers and Directors and Key Management Personnel

The officers and directors and key management of Valstar, Inc. are each US Citizens and are as follows:

**Name** Bruce Bohnsack

Brittany Dufresne Jason Shelton **Title(s)** Board President/ Vice President/ Treasurer/ CEO Secretary General Manager

None of these officers, directors or key management has a 10% or greater interest in any FCC regulated business.

# Germantown Telephone, Inc's Officers and Directors and Key Management Personnel

The officers and directors and key management of Germantown Telephone, Inc. are each US Citizens and are as follows:

### Name

Bruce Bohnsack Linda Saulpaugh Warren Bohnsack Brittany Dufresne Lynne Bohnsack Jason Miller Christina Bohnsack Lucy B. Matthews Jason Shelton

## Title(s)

Board President/CEO Board Director/Secretary Board Director/Treasurer First Vice President Board Director Board Director Board Director/Executive Vice President Board Director General Manager

None of these officers, directors or key management has a 10% or greater interest in any FCC regulated business.

## Identity of Valstar, Inc. Affiliates

The following are Affiliates of Valstar, Inc. with Germantown Telephone Company Inc. dba GTel being the parent company to all.

**Hilltop Communications, Inc. –** Hilltop Communications, Inc. is an affiliate of Valstar, Inc. and is 100% owned by Germantown Telephone Company.

**Germantown Cellular, Inc.** – Hilltop Communications, Inc. is the parent company to Germantown Cellular, Inc. and is 100% owned by Hilltop Communications, Inc.

**GTC Wireless, Inc. –** GTC Wireless, Inc. is an affiliate of Valstar, Inc. and is 100% owned by Germantown Telephone Company.

## Valstar, Inc.'s FCC Regulated Businesses

Valstar, Inc. has identified the following FCC Regulated Business.

Valstar, Inc. – Valstar, Inc. is a wholly owned company by itself.